
Additional Revizskaya Skazka as of February 8, 1851 for  

Volhynia Gubernia (Province), Starokonstantinov Uezd(County),  

 Jewish community of the town of Krasilov 
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1 

 

 

 

El’ Leibovich Zaltsman 

(El’ son of Leib) 

 

14  

in  1849 

 

Belongs to 

family # 87 in 

9th Census 

 

16 

 

1 

 

 

 

  

 

 

2 

 

Sons of Meier Shkakhva : 

1st Duvid Leib 

 

2nd Yankel 

 

 

 

New born 

 

New born 

 

To # 235 

 

 

15 

 

13 

 

2 

 

Meyer’s 

daughter 

Feiga 

 

 

  

18 

 

3 

 

Leizor Voliovich Hershonovich’ 

sons 

(Leizor son of Vol’) 

 

1st Kelman Ber 

 

2nd Avrum 

 

 

 

 

Was 

missed 

 

New born 

 

To # 302 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

19 

 

16 

 

3 

 

Leizor’s 

wife 

Dvoira 

 

His 

daughter 

Brana 

 

 

 

40 

 

17 

 

4 

 

Aba Moishe Yudkovich Teitelman’s   

(Aba Moishe son of Yudko) 

son Yudko 

 

 

 

 

New born 

 

To # 67 

 

 

 

2 

 

4 

 

Aba 

Moishe’s 

wife Alta 

 

  

25 

 

5 



 

 

His 

daughter 

Freida 

 

5 

 

Srul Avrum Mendeliovich Landman 

 

His son Mendel Moishe 

 

 

20 

 

new born 

 

To  # 227 

 

37 

 

15 

 

5 

 

Srul 

Avrum;s 

wife Alta 

Khana 

 

His 

daughter 

Brana 

 

  

33 

 

16 

 

6 

 

Shabsa Yos’ Bentsionovich Barmak    

(Shabsa Yos’ son of Bentsion or 

Shabsa son of Yos’ Bentsion) 

 

his sons: 1st Hershko 

 

                2nd Bentsion 

 

 

34 

 

 

 

8 

 

new born 

 

To # 224 

 

51 

 

 

 

25 

 

7 

 

6 

 

Shabsa 

Yos’s wife 

Rivka 

 

His 

daughter 

Bluma 

 

Hershko’s 

wife Lea 

 

His 

daughter 

Beila Gitla 

 

  

40 

 

19 

 

24 

 

6 

 

7 

 

Abramko Leizerovih Kizovay?  

Kivovay? sons :  

 1st   Duvid 

     

              2nd  Borukh Leizor 

 

 

 

 

New born 

 

New born 

 

To # 13 

[To # 11] 

 

 

 

16 

 

7 

 

7 

 

Abramko’s 

wife Keila 

Cherna 

 

His 

daughter 

Zelda 

  

39 

 

15 



 

Total number of males - 13 persons          Total   number of females -  13 
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8 

 

 

 

Yos’ Khaskeliovich Goladner’s  

(Yos’ son of Khaskel) 

son Itsko 

 

 

 

New born 

 

Belong to 

family  

# 28 

 

 

 

8 

 

8 

 

 

Yos’s 

wife 

Shprintsa 

 

His 

daughters: 

Guda 

 

                      

Sani 

 

  

50 

 

16 

 

14 

 

9 

 

Anshel Hershkovich Mokovoz 

 

His son Hersh Volf 

 

18 

 

new born 

 

“ 

 

35 

 

15 

 

9 

 

Anshel’s 

wife Guda 

 

His 

daughters: 

Sura 

 

                         

Mala 

 

  

33 

 

17 

 

14 



 

10 

 

Hershko Yankeliovich Goladner 

 

His sons: 1st Meyer 

 

                    2nd Abramko 

 

 

33 

 

new born 

 

new born 

 

 

To # 119 

 

50 

 

15 

 

13 

 

10 

 

Hershko’s 

wife Sura 

 

His 

daughters 

: Ita 

 

                               

Mariam 

 

 

 

 

42 

 

20 

 

10 

 

11 

 

Moishe Ber Shmul Yudkovich 

Veidermaikher? Zeidermaikher? ‘s 

( Moishe Ber son of Shmul Yudko) 

son Khuna Shmai 

 

 

 

 

 

New born 

 

To # 226 

 

 

 

 

 

9 

 

11 

 

Moishe 

Ber’s wife 

Gitla 

Mindla 

 

His 

daughters: 

Mariam 

 

                   

Eidla 

 

Pinkhas’s 

wife 

Rivka 

 

His 

daughter 

Dvoira 

 

  

33 

 

11 

 

2 

 

20 

 

2 

 

12 

 

Shaya Monashkovich Meilakhovich 

(Shaya son of Monasha) 

 

New born 

 

To # 89 

 

 

16 

 

12 

 

 

  



 

13 

 

Naftula Hershkovich Oksenhand  

(Naftula son of Hersh) 

 

24 

 

To # 154 

 

41 

 

13 

   

Total number of males - 9 persons          Total   number of females -  14 
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14 

 

 

 

Itsek Shaya Abramovich Goladner 

(Itsek Shaya son of Abram or Itsek 

son of Shaya Abram) 

 

 

13 

Belong to 

family 

# 103 

 

 

30 

 

14 

 

   

 

15 

 

 

 

    

15 

 

Yankel    

Ketel’s ?  ( 

…..) Khaya 

 

                                                 

Ester Gisya 

  

                                                    

Charna 

Toiba 

 

 

To  # 288 

 

18 

 

15 

 

9 

      

16 

 

Vitya 

daughter of 

Mendel 

Zarider 

 

To # 107 

 

16 



      

17 

 

Khana 

daughter of 

Shmul 

Osman 

 

To #  98 

 

18 

      

18 

 

Shlioma 

Shvartsman’s 

daughters 

Brana  

 

                                                    

Beila 

 

To # 270 

 

17 

 

16 

 

      

19 

 

Vigdor 

Rechtman’s 

wife Reiza 

 

His daughter 

Perla 

 

 

To # 267 

 

28 

 

1 

Total number of males - 1 person         Total   number of females – 9 

 

I confirm by personal signature that there are listed 23 males and 36 females in this Revizion list  

 

Hershko Balan 

 

 

 


