## Additional Revizskaya Skazka as of February 8, 1851 for Volhynia Gubernia (*Province*), Starokonstantinov Uezd(*County*), Jewish community of the town of Krasilov

Family number	Males	Age listed in the last revision ( <i>in 1834</i> )	What has been changed	Current age	Family number	Females	Temporarily absent	Current age
	Town dwellers	Years	When	Years		Town dwellers	since	Years
1	El' Leibovich Zaltsman (El' son of Leib)	14 in 1849	Belongs to family # 87 in 9 <sup>th</sup> Census	16	1			
2	Sons of Meier Shkakhva : 1 <sup>st</sup> Duvid Leib 2 <sup>nd</sup> Yankel	New born New born	To # 235	15 13	2	Meyer's daughter Feiga		18
3	Leizor Voliovich Hershonovich' sons (Leizor son of Vol') 1st Kelman Ber 2 <sup>nd</sup> Avrum	Was missed New born	To # 302	19 16	3	Leizor's wife Dvoira His daughter Brana		40 17
4	Aba Moishe Yudkovich Teitelman's (Aba Moishe son of Yudko) son Yudko	New born	To # 67	2	4	Aba Moishe's wife Alta		25 5

						His daughter Freida	
5	Srul Avrum Mendeliovich Landman His son Mendel Moishe	20 new born	To #227	37 15	5	Srul Avrum;s wife Alta Khana His	33 16
						daughter Brana	
6	Shabsa Yos' Bentsionovich Barmak (Shabsa Yos' son of Bentsion or Shabsa son of Yos' Bentsion)	34	To # 224	51	6	Shabsa Yos's wife Rivka	40 19
	his sons: 1 <sup>st</sup> Hershko	8		25		His daughter	24
	2 <sup>nd</sup> Bentsion	new born		7		Bluma Hershko's wife Lea	6
						His daughter Beila Gitla	
7	Abramko Leizerovih Kizovay? Kivovay? sons :		To # 13 [To # 11]		7	Abramko's wife Keila	39
	1 <sup>st</sup> Duvid	New born		16		Cherna	15
	2 <sup>nd</sup> Borukh Leizor	New born		7		His daughter Zelda	

<b>T</b> 1								

Total number of males - 13 persons

Total number of females - 13

Family number	Males	Age listed in the last revision ( <i>in 1834</i> )	What has been changed	Current age	Family number	Females	Temporarily absent	Current age
	Town dwellers	Years	When	Years		Town dwellers	since	Years
8	Yos' Khaskeliovich Goladner's (Yos' son of Khaskel) son Itsko	New born	Belong to family # 28	8	8	Yos's wife Shprintsa His daughters: Guda Sani		50 16 14
9	Anshel Hershkovich Mokovoz His son Hersh Volf	18 new born	"	35 15	9	Anshel's wife Guda His daughters: Sura Mala		33 17 14

10	Hershko Yankeliovich Goladner His sons: 1 <sup>st</sup> Meyer 2 <sup>nd</sup> Abramko	33 new born new born	To # 119	50 15 13	10	Hershko's wife Sura His daughters : Ita Mariam	42 20 10
11	Moishe Ber Shmul Yudkovich Veidermaikher? Zeidermaikher? 's ( Moishe Ber son of Shmul Yudko) son Khuna Shmai	New born	To # 226	9	11	Moishe Ber's wife Gitla Mindla His daughters: Mariam Eidla Pinkhas's wife Rivka His daughter Dvoira	33 11 2 20 2
12	Shaya Monashkovich Meilakhovich (Shaya son of Monasha)	New born	To # 89	16	12		

13	Naftula Hershkovich Oksenhand (Naftula son of Hersh)	24	To # 154	41	13			
Total number of males 0 nersons Total number of formales 14							amalaa 14	

Total number of males - 9 persons

Total number of females - 14

Family number	Males	Age listed in the last revision ( <i>in 1834</i> )	What has been changed	Current age	Family number	Females	Temporarily absent	Current age
	Town dwellers	Years	When	Years		Town dwellers	since	Years
14	Itsek Shaya Abramovich Goladner (Itsek Shaya son of Abram or Itsek son of Shaya Abram)	13	Belong to family # 103	30	14			
15					15	Yankel Ketel's ?( ) Khaya	To #288	18 15 9
						Ester Gisya Charna Toiba		
					16	Vitya daughter of Mendel Zarider	To # 107	16

		17	Khana daughter of Shmul Osman	To # 98	18
		18	Shlioma Shvartsman's daughters Brana	To # 270	17 16
			Beila		
		19	Vigdor Rechtman's wife Reiza	To # 267	28 1
			His daughter Perla		

Total number of males - 1 person

Total number of females -9

I confirm by personal signature that there are listed 23 males and 36 females in this Revizion list

Hershko Balan